FETAKGOMO TUBATSE

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

22 APRIL 2025
ADDENDUM ON THE ADVERTISED BID:

Tender description: Appointment of a contractor for upgrading of the taxi rank in Burgersfort

Bid number: FTM/T04/24/25

Notice is hereby given to all tenderers who have the intention to submit bid response for the above tender
which was published on the municipal website and e-tender portal with the closing date of 29 April 2025.

Some items were inadvertently omitted from the original Bill of Quantities (BOQ). Kindly find attached
amended Bill of Quantities. The closing date of the tender is hereby changed from 29 April 2025 to 13
May 2025 at 12h00.

Please acknowledge receipt of the addendum by signing the attached form and sending back to
Lmmohlala@ftim.gov.za .

For any enquiries, please contact Mrs LM Mohlala on 013 231 1000 or the technical department , Mr RK
Dikgale on rkdikgale@ftim.gov.za or the engineer on vamujati@yahoo.co.uk

@ 203s |oufa2

NV T
Magooa RM Date
Acting Municipal Manager




Fetakgomo Tubatse Local Municipality

\\; %’r\ fi‘?

FTM/T04/24/25
APPOINTMENT OF A CONTRACTOR FOR UPGRADING OF THE TAXI RANK IN BURGERSFORT.

ADDENDUM 1
TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES BIDDING RELATED ENQUIRIES
Manager PMU Supply Chain Management Mrs
Mr RK Dikgale LM Mohlala
Fetakgomo Tubatse Local Municipality Fetakgomo Tubatse Local Municipality
1 Kastania Street 1 Kastania Street
Burgersfort Civic Burgersfort Civic
Centre Centre
1150 1150
Tel: (013) 231 1000 Tel: (013) 231 1000
NAME OF BIDDER (BIDDING ENTITY)  :.cmmaniienmnisnssssisens
CSD NUMBER
CLOSING DATE : 13" May 2025

CLOSING TIME : 12HO0O0



ADDENDUM No. 01
This Addendum forms part of the Tender Document.

Each Tenderer is required to acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Addendum and to submit the
completed addendum with the Tender.

No pages may be removed from the Addendum.
Item 1: Tender Document
Changes in the tender document

The document has been changed and a new BOQ is hereby issued replacing the one in the initial tender
document.

The Works to be ca rned out by the Contractor under this Contract consists of:

Renovations of the existing ablution facility;

Demolition of existing office building

Demolition of existing concrete palisade fence

Demolition of existing hawker stalls and sheds

Construction of a double storey building which will have offices and boardroom;
Construction of the new Clearview fence;

Construction of new Hawker stalls;

Rehabilitation of the parking area which will entail ripping and construction of the
base and installation of paving blocks;

Installation of roofing covers to taxi loading and offloading bays;

Rehabilitation of the existing roof covers of the loading and offloading bays;
Installation of the new stormwater system which comprises grid inlets and
underground parking.

Rehabilitation to the stormwater drainage system outside the taxi rank site
Correction of defects in the works in accordance with the requirements
specified in the contract documents.

YVVVVYVYVYYY

YV V

4

Item 2: Change in the closing date of the tender

The closing date of the tender is hereby changed from 29 April 2025 at 12H00 to 13 May 2025 at 12H00.
I/We acknowledge on the behalf of Tender receipt of Addendum No. 01 and have noted its contents:
Name of Signatory

Tel. No.

Fax No.
Date

Signature of person authorised to sign bid documents

This form has to be completed, signed and e-mailed upon receipt of this addendum:

Department Supply Chain Management
Neme LM Mohlala
Telephone 013 2311130

E-mail Immohlala@ftim.gov.za




